
2017

1 Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 7,197,256.00     

2 Fundação para o Desenvolvimento Científico e Tecnológico em Saúde (FIOTEC) 3,916,709.00     

3 Johnson & Johnson (received through Friends of UNFPA) 3,694,981.80     

4 UN Foundation (through UNFIP) 1,428,497.00     

5 Children's Investment Fund Foundation (includes contribution received through Crown Agents) 945,965.00        

6 Friends of UNFPA 671,580.28        

7 MacArthur Foundation 515,000.00        

8 The Social Development Center, Nama Center 415,692.00        

9 Ford Foundation 249,998.00        

10 SBI Foundation 139,820.01        

11 Swedish UN Association 139,546.62        

12 Winslow Foundation (received through Friends of UNFPA) 100,000.00        

13 Avenir Health 75,876.00          

14 Foundation Orange 67,330.11          

15 FLACSO Chile 62,050.00          

16 UNFCU Foundation Inc. 50,000.00          

17 British Council 37,553.65          

18 Cadena Farmacenter S.A. 29,457.00          

19 Tokyo FM 27,506.52          

20 GE Healthcare 25,000.00          

21 Azienda Ospedaliero Universitaria Citta della Salute e della Scienza di Torino 23,740.20          

22 Fundacion Popular 21,083.70          

23 MTN Foundation 19,643.99          

24 Queen University at Kingston 13,621.37          

25 MAS Capital (Pvt) Ltd 11,949.00          

26 Peace Support Fund 11,693.00          

27 Private/Individual 5,890.38             

28 Am-Phil Food Concepts, Inc. 3,874.09             

29 Mama Malas 2,703.65             

Private sector co-financing  subtotal 19,904,018.37

1 Baby Box Company, The 112,500.00        

2 Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. 111,130.10        

3 Karex Industries SDN BHD 17,094.50          

4 Suretex Limited 3,190.00             

5 Johnson & Johnson 2,786.00             *

6 Gurvanbileg LLC 769.50                

8 Phyathai 3 Hospital 64.00                  

Private sector in-kind goods subtotal 247,534.10

20,151,552.47

1 Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 1,044,935.00     

2 PATH 999,200.00        

3 Fondazione UN-HATE and Benetton Group S.r.l. 166,631.80        

4 LDS Charities 88,676.55          

Private sector in-kind services subtotal 2,299,443.35

1 Norwegian Refugee Council 1,007,812.00     

2 RedR Australia 94,884.78          

3 Danish Refugee Council, The 64,914.00          

Private sector in-kind services - surge support subtotal 1,167,610.78

3,467,054.13

23,618,606.60

* Prior year revenue adjustment

C2. Private sector in-kind services - surge support

Total (in-kind services)

Grand total - Private sector (co-financing, in-kind goods and in-kind services)

B. Private sector in-kind goods

Annex 4:  Private sector contributions

A. Private sector co-financing 

Total (co-financing and in-kind goods)

C1. Private sector in-kind services


